

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 216 OF 2005 (For Prel. hearing)

BASANT KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In addition, a copy of the petition be also delivered to the Standing counsel (Mr. P.

Parmeswaran, Advocate) for the Union of India.

We would like to hear the learned Attorney Ge

neral for India and in his absence the

learned Solicitor General for India on the next date of hearing. The records be also made available for

the perusal of the Court on the next date.

Put up on Monday, the 18th July, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master