

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 216 OF 2005

BASANT KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Solicitor General for India states that a Chief Justice in Patna has been

appointed and a notification in that regard has been issued. He further submits that all the relevant

documents relating to the said appointment are available with him, which

he submits for the perusal of

the Court in a closed cover.

List on 1st August, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Anand Singh)

Court Master
Court Master