

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 216 OF 2005

BASANT KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master